
NY State Title and Closing Requirements

NY Consolidation, Extension, and Modification Agreement

NEW YORK APPROVED ATTORNEY LIST
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11/2018 - Added John C. Sullivan, PC and Annunziata & Asllani LLP; upated wire instructions for Harold Televowitz and Fink & Zelmanovitz, PC; added wire instructions and contact info for Calabrese Law.
10/2018 -  Added Fentin, Goldman, Turk & Davidoff LLP; amended wire instructions for Michael P. Farley PC

ADDING AND REMOVING ATTORNEYS

APPROVED ATTORNEY LIST
Homebridge must be represented at every NY closing by a Homebridge approved NY Attorney.   All  attorneys on the  NY Approved Attorney list are approved  for all 
divisions.   

RELATED POLICIES

Requests to either add or remove an approved attorney should be submitted via a ticket to the Compliance Service Desk: Homebridge Compliance Service Desk

Only certain law firms designated as Approved CEMA Attorney firms are allowed to close CEMA transactions. No other firms are authorized, regardless of the firm’s status 
as an approved closing attorney firm for Homebridge Financial Services, Inc. (HBFS).   Approved CEMA Attorneys are in blue text. 

ALL CEMA documentation needs to be reviewed by the law office of Bonnie Nachamie, Esq. prior to settlement.

IMPORTANT NOTE REGARDING CEMAS
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NEW YORK APPROVED ATTORNEY LIST

Name City State Zip Phone Fax
Wiring 

Instructions 
Bank

Account Number ABA/Routing 
Number Contact 1 Contact 2 Email Address

Abrams, Garfinkel, Margolis & 
Bergson, LLP  (CEMA) 1430 Broadway 17th Floor New Yok NY 10018 212-201-1171 212-201-1171 Bethpage Federal 

Credit Union 9989069043 221473652 Neil Garfinkel, Esq. ngarfinkel@agmblaw.com

Acocella Law Group, P.C. 29001 Westchester Avenue Suite 405 Purchase NY 10577 914-779-1500 914-779-1573 Customers Bank 6547345 031302971 Frank Acocella frank@acocellalawoffice.com

Anderson Firm PLLC 48 Union Avenue Suite 1 Saratoga Springs NY 12866 518-587-4905 518-587-0128 The Adirondack 
Trust Company 6058975 021302884 Michele L. Anderson Janet McKeen 

Baldes manderson@andersonbyrne.com

Annunziata & Asllani LLP 982 Montauk Highway 2nd Floor Bayport NY 11705 646-866-7878 718-404-9194 Citibank, N.A. 4996878830 021000089 Francesca Annunziata-
Asllani fannunziata@aandalegal.com

Arminante, Robert Esq. 4300 Hylan Boulevard Unit #2A Staten Island NY 10312 718-608-1000 718-608-9128 Victory State Bank 001026562 026013136 Robert Arminante rarminante@msn.com

Bach, Seyun, Esq. 194-02 Northern Blvd. Suite 212 Flushing NY 11358 718-428-5700 718-428-5701 JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, NA 3606561665 021000021 Seyun Bach

sandy@bachesq.com 
Bee, Ready, Fishbein, Hatter & 
Donovan, LLP 170 Old Country Road Mineola NY 11501

Berlin, Raphael S., Law Offices of 551 5th Avenue Suite 616 New York NY 10176 212-867-1100 212-972-1787 JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, NA 553030003 021000021 Raphael S. Berlin rberlin@berlinlawoffice.com

Bialek & Bialek, LLP 337 N. Main St. Suite 14 New City NY 10956 845-639-6031 845-639-6034 JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, NA 726158425 021000021 Ketih A. Bialek lawoffice@bialeklaw.com

Bleier, Bleier and Buggy 80-30 164 St Hillcrest Estates NY 11432

Blisset, Anokye S  PC  - George 
Russo Law 101-05 Lefferts Blvd Suite 207 S. Richmond Hill NY 11419

Block, Colucci, Spellman, & Peller, 
LLP

9 Executive Park Drive                                    
2276 Saranac Avenue

Clifton Park                                      
Lake Placid NY

12065   
12946

518-348-1000   
518-523-4671

518-348-2000     
518-523-4672

NBT Bank                  
Adirondack Bank

7004537186                           
1400202124

021305577                 
221371709 Joel P. Peller, Esq. x313 Carolyn x324 jpeller@blockcolucci.com             

choughtaling@blockcolucci.com 

Block, Longo & LaMarca P.C. One Niagara Square Buffalo NY 14202 716-854-4080  716-854-0059 First Niagra Bank 7900251773 222370440 Joy LaMarca Jennifer Gill jlamarca@blockandlongo.com                    
jgill@blockaandlongo.com 

Boldi Law Group, PC 97 New Hyde Park Road Franklin Square NY 11010 516-241-8318 516-908-9661 Citibank, N.A. 4982453727 021000089 Daniel L. Boldi Ivan Mutaftschiev dboldi@boldilaw.com

Bonfiglio & Asterita, LLC (CEMA) 900 South Avenue Suite 101 Staten Island NY 10314 718-370-2900 718-697-0439 JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, NA 306701506 021000021 Markella Sideridis Thomas Bonfiglio 

Esq. Msideridis@bonfigliogroup.com

Law Office of John Burke 4 N. William Street Pearl River NY 10965 845-920-1572 845-920-1573 JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, NA 6802272659 021000021 John Burke john@johnburkelawoffice.com 

Calabrese Law PLLC 30 Division Street Saratoga Springs NY 12866 518-691-0019 518-618-3146 The Adirondack 
Trust Company 6997065 021302884 Ali Banks abanks@calabrese-law.com

Calamis, James P 69 Veterans Memorial H Commack NY 11725 631-462-9339 0270001423

Caridi Law Firm, LLC 36 British American Blvd Suite 101A Latham NY 12110 518-712-3037 518-218-9290

Carlinsky, Dunn & Pasquariello, 
PLLC 532 Broadhollow Road Suite 129 Melville NY 11747 516-622-0099 516-622-9280 Citibank, N.A. 74407049 021000089 Michael Dunn cdpclosings@msn.com

Carofano, Joseph A. PC 3867 East Tremont Avenue Bronx NY 10465 718-678-8900 718-678-8901 Citibank, N.A. 19260056 021000089 Joseph A. Carofano  jac@carafanolaw.com

Chan, H Rebecca PLLC 191 Canal Street #501 New York NY 10013 212-226-5354 60127943

Charbonneau, Joseph A.  3 Starr Ridge Road Suite 203 Brewster NY 10509 845-279-5445 845-363-1967 Mahopac National 
Bank 56043120 021911398 Joseph Charbonneau  Jcharbesq@aol.com

Chu Law Firm PLLC 39-07 Prince Street Suite 5D Flushing NY 11354

Cohen, Andrew L  Esq 163 Airport Executive Park Nanuet NY 10954

Cooper, Stephen J & Associates, PC 455 Central Park Avenue Suite 216 Scarsdale NY 10583

Address(es) 
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DeEsso, Frank E 41 Joseph Court Carmel NY 10512 914-725-5030 914-725-5141 Wells Fargo Bank 2000030851010 121000248 Frank E. DeEsso frankdso@aol.com

DePalma, Stephen, PLLC 399 Knollwood Road Suite 210 White Plains NY 10603 914-358-1090 914-358-1091 Sterling National 
Bank 6700173014 221970443 Stephen DePalma  Steve@sdplaw.net

Dollinger Associates, PC 2170 Monroe Avenue Rochester NY 14618 585-424-3270 585-424-3345 Keybank of New 
York 321060004496 021300077 David Dollinger david@dollingerassociates.com

Evans Fox LLP 100 Meridian Centre Boulevard Suite 300 Rochester NY 14618 585-787-7000 585-787-7007 M&T Bank 9854190502 22000046 Gerard G. Antetomaso jerry@evansfox.com

Farley, Michael P., P.C. 1092 Main Street Fishkill NY 12524 845-896-7077 845-896-7079 Riverside Bank 0420001547 011102612 Michael P. Farley Colleen Goings michael_farley@farleylaw.com

Favata & Wallace LLP 229 Seventh Street Suite LL02 Garden City NY 11530 516-742-9494 516-742-7088 JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, NA 601595601 021000021 Robert Favata rfavata@favatawallace.com

Fentin Goldman Turk & Davidoff LLP 120 Bloomingdale Road Suite 308 White Plains NY 10605 914-220-4400 914-428-1969 JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, NA 726129559 021000021 Gary Goldman

Fink & Zelmanovitz, PC (CEMA) 3839 Flatlands Avenue Suite 206 Brooklyn NY 11234 718-377-7600 
ext. 2501 718-377-7603 Signature Bank 1502052744 026013576 Neil Fink info@fzpclaw.com

Fortunato Jr, Theodore 6800 Jericho Turnpike Syosset NY 11791 516-496-3500 836690797

Gemmati, Joseph T. 30 Manchester Road  Poughkeepsie NY 12603 845-454-6920 845-454-3179 TD Bank 8600303807 026013673 Joseph T. Gemmati JTGESQ@aol.com

Gershman, Marc P. 263 Mineola Boulevard Mineola NY 11501 516-279-6981 516-747-7188 Citibank, N.A. 4977150123 021000089 Marc P. Gershman marc@mgershmanlaw.com 

Hayes, Angela M. PLLC Law Office of 245 Saw Mill River Road Suite 102 Hawthorne NY 10532 914-372-1747 914-372-1748 JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, NA 259500861065 021000021 Angela Hayes  angela.hayes@verizon.net

Heller Law Firm 3000 Marcus Avenue  Lake Success NY 11042 516-532-8661 516-488-8487 Signature Bank 7527856145 021407912 Norman Heller  norm@hellerlawpc.com

Herrmann, Richard J., Jr. 440 Route 146 Clifton Park NY 12065 518-383-1299 518-383-0905 TD Bank, NA 6250376837 021302567 Richard J. Hermann, Jr. Annette Coon hermannlaw@msn.com

Ianniello Anderson , P.C. 805 Route 146 Northway 
Nine Plaza Clifton Park NY 12065 518-371-8888 518-371-1755 Berkshire Bank 785733198 211871691 Anderson, Richard F.  randerson@jalawny.com

Iorio, Neal T. 39 Landing Avenue Smithtown NY 11787 631-656-0800 631-738-1447 JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, NA 859124371 021000021 Neal T. Iorio  neal.iorio@gmail.com

Jew, Michael D Esq  (CEMA) 350 Old Country Road Suite 101 Garden City NY 11530 516-222-0248 516-222-0528 mdjesq@hotmail.com

Kahn & Licker LLP 369 S. Main Street New City NY 10956

Karp P.C, Sandra 1390 Carters Grove Yorktown Heights NY 10598 914-428-8922 914-428-6486 Citibank, N.A. 21000089 9945365544 Sandra Karp sandrakarp@aol.com

Katzman, Aaron I.   PC 70 Sunrise Highway #608 Valley Stream NY 11581

Kirchhoff, Diane E Esq 775 Park Avenue Suite 255 Huntingdon NY 11743 631-784-7779 631-784-7736 JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, NA 825141451 021000021 Diane E. Kirchhoff dekirchhoff@aol.com

Kitzen, Adam Ilon  PC 3115 Long Beach Road 2nd Floor Oceanside NY 11572 516-705-5263 516-502-9759 Signature Bank 1501660139 026013576 Adam I. Kitzen adam@kitzenlaw.com 

Korenienko Law Firm PLLC 19 Prince Street Suite R2 Rochester NY 14607 585-310-2353 Northwest Savings 
Bank 3436009561 243374218 Stephen R. Kornienko stephen@kornienkolaw.com
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Lan & Associates PC 39-01 Main Street Suite 507 Flushing NY 11354

Lander II, Robert M. 131 Sullivan Street Wurtsboro NY 12790 845-888-2259 845-888-5833 landerlaw@gmail.com 

Laufer Law Firm, PC 42 Lake Street Hamburg NY 14075 716-648-1674 716-235-2593 Key Bank, N.A. 327071001827 021300077 Matthew C. Laufer mlaufer@lauferlawfirm.com 

Levine & Levine P.C. 2 Jefferson Plaza Suite 100 Poughkeepsie NY 12601 845-452-2350 845-473-2200 Rhinebeck Bank 7700015162 221971015 Robert S. Levine Patricia Gilmartin levine@levinelevinelaw.com

Lovell, Richard H., Esq 107-48 Cross Bay Blvd. Ozone Park NY 11427 718-835-9300 718-835-9700 JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, NA 683702992 021000021 Richard H. Lovell  lovelllawnewyork@gmail.com

Lucrezia & Partners LLP 521 Route 304 Bardonia NY 10954

Lyons & Supple 5 Cliff Street, P.O. Box 510  Beacon NY 12508-
0510 845-831-1234 845-831-2268 M&T Bank 3590000119 022000046 Paul Lyons paul@lyons-supple.com

Makower, David A. 1900 Hempstead Turnpike Suite 316 East Meadow NY 11554 516-222-1233 516-222-2348 Citibank, N.A. 9992110974 021000089 David A. Makower  david@makowerlaw.com

Mandi, Peter V. & Associates, Inc. 4875 Sunrise Highway Suite 301 Bohemia NY 11716 631-265-0052 631-265-0020 Sterling National 
Bank 1013594 221970443 Peter V. Mandi peter@petermandi.com

Mangiaracina, Anthony J., Esq 1727 Veterans Memorial Highway Suite 208 Islandia NY 11749 631-582-4098 631-582-4140 Citibank, N.A. 9965497886 021000089 Anthony J. Mangiaracina Joanne ajmlaw59@hotmail.com

Marchioni & Associates LLC 2024 W Henrietta Rd Rochester NY 14623 585-272-7870 9868220667

Mason & Mason, PC 394 Old Country Road Garden City NY 11530 516-739-3090 516-739-3077 Signature Bank 1502498580 026013576 Lisa Wenchell Lisawenchell@masonandmason.net

Mattone, Mattone, Mattone, LLP 134-01 20th Avenue College Point NY 11356 718-353-8880 718-661-4471 Citibank, N.A. 04376427 021000089 Irene Mattone Irene@mattone.com

Mavrides Moyal, Packmand & Sakin 
LLP 1981 Marcus Avenue Suite E117 Lake Success NY 11042 516-358-7200 516-358-7250 JPMorgan Chase 

Bank, NA 897553561 021000021 Peter Gleason pgleason@mmps.com

McSorley, William C., Esq. (CEMA) 236 Union Avenue Harrison NY 10528 914-630-7956 914-835-4340 TD Bank, NA 7929702160 026013673 William C. McSorley mcsorley@optonline.net

Mincone & Mincone, PC 560 Broad Hollow Rd. Suite 302 Melville NY 11747 631-423-4390 631-536-2246 Citibank, N.A. 4980285838 021000089 closings@mincone.com

Mincone Law Firm, PLLC 15 Alma Lane East Northport NY 11731 631-486-8300 631-486-8301 Capital One Bank 7527545867 21407912 Eugene Mincone, Esq. euguene@minconelawfirm.com 

Morales & Associates, PC 2174 Hewlett Avenue Suite 204 Merrick NY 11566 516-750-0024 516-977-9599 Bank of America 483-052627731 026009593 Orlando Morales omorales@moralesnylaw.com 

Nachamie, Bonnie S. Esq., PC  
(CEMA) 7 Smith Street Merrick NY 11566 516-678-7110 516-678-6288 JPMorgan Chase 

Bank, NA 735235272 021000021 docs@nachamie.com

Negri, Michael A., P.C. 3 Eberling Drive New City NY 10956 845-848-2201 845-848-2202 Sterling National 
Bank 2300739701 221970443 Michael A. Negri PC  mikenegri@gmail.com

Postiglione, Michael G., PC 11 Clinton Avenue  Rockville Centre NY 11570 516-750-8789 516-750-8792 Capital One Bank 9644027758 021407912 Michael G. Postiglione  

Puleo Delisle, PLLC 444 Route 111 Smithtown NY 11787 631-636-3650 Capital One Bank 7047567208 065000090 Christopher Delisle Brie.Batkiewicz@puleodelisle.com
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Reda, Robert L. Esq. One Executive Blvd  Suite 201 Suffern NY 10901 845-357-5555 845-357-3333 Keybank, N.A. 324601002094 021300077 Suzanne Docs@redalaw.com

Rella, Jennifer , PC 84 Business Park Drive Suite 113 Armonk NY 10504 914-219-5580 914-219-5579 Sterling National 
Bank 6700334447 221970443 Jennifer Rella jennifer@jrellalaw.com

Reilly Law Group 538 Broadhollow Road  Suite 315 Melville NY 11747 631-694-1777 631-694-1778 TD Bank 435 372 1149 026013673 Jennifer M Reilly Esq.  reillylawgroup@gmail.com

Resnick, David,  Law Office of 96 South Broadway Nyack NY 10960 845-358-8900  845-358-8901 David Resnick David@reslegal.com

Robinowitz Cohlan Dubow & Doherty 
LLP 199 Main Street 5th Floor White Plains NY 10601 914-949-2826, 

ext 206 914-997-2421

Romano, Andrew M., Esq. 20 South Broadway Suite 902 Yonkers NY 10701 914-965-4221 914-965-8409 Bank of America 2350220239 026009593 Andrew M. Romano andrewromano@verizon.net

Rosenstein, Charles B. Esq. 440 New Karner Road Albany NY 12205 518-452-6979 518-452-6873 Keybank, N.A. 324211001270 021300077 Charles B. Rosenstein Cindy Hudson Chudson@cbrlaw.net

Rubel, Steven, Law Offfices of 100 Merrick Road Suite 340 Rockville Centre NY 11570 516-678-1800 516-764-5540 RRB306@aol.com

Saffioti,  Joseph M. Esq. 5031 Route 9W 
At 
Interstate 
84

Newburgh NY 12550 845-562-3500 845-562-3117 Bank of America 483000388035 026009593 Kelly Martin kellym.salaw@verizon.net 

Sahagian, James A. 136 Palmer Avenue Suite 107 Mamaroneck NY 10543 914-777-3700 914-777-3707 JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, NA 779576839 021000021 James A. Sahagian  jsahagian@lawyer.com

Santoriello, Michael 200 Canal View Blvd.  Rochester NY 14623 585-424-3769 585-424-3768 Citizen's Bank 4008205143 021313103 Michael Santoriello sfedele@santariello.com

Santos, Ivonne S. Esq., PC 11 Ramapo Road Garnerville NY 10923 845-786-0500 845-786-0535 Sterling National 
Bank 1501105401 021909300 santoslawoffice@aol.com 

Sayegh, William G., Esq. 65 Gleneida Avenue Carmel NY 10512 845-228-4200 JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, NA 776528726 021000021 William G. Sayegh,Esq. closings@sayeghlaw.com

Schmitt (Kevin) & Associates, PC 
(CEMA) 500 Old Country Road Suite 508 Garden City NY 11530 516-794-0774 516-977-8477 JPMorgan Chase 

Bank, NA 767565737 021000021 Kevin Schmitt, Esq. Kschmitt@ksapc.net

Scofield, William F. 399 Knollwood Road Suite 300 White Plains NY 10603 914-761-0444 914-761-8788 Sterling National 
Bank 145674101 221970443 William F. Scofield docs@centralparklaw.com

Shen & Chang, PC  (CEMA) 40 Cuttermill Road Suite 504 Great Neck NY 11021 516-829-3323 516-829-3320 info@scpcny.com

Shubin, Joseph A. & Assoc.  (CEMA) 61 Wesley Chapel Road Suffern NY 10901 718-377-4938 718-692-4737 HSBC Bank USA 706-963-458 021001088 Joseph A. Shubin  shubin@juno.com

Solomon & Herrera 2950 Hempstead Turnpike 2nd Floor Levittown NY 11756 516-579-6200 516-579-2409 JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, NA 611323572 021000021 Daniel J.  Herrera dherrera@nyflalaw.com

Sorel Giannelli, LLP 160 E. Main Street Huntington NY 11743 631-421-8780 631-421-8786 JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, NA 757037668 021000021 Scott P. Sorel scott@sg-lawfirm.com

Steffy Law, PC 1662 Route 300 Suite 100 Newburgh NY 12550 845-562-1154 845-562-1159 Bank of America 483035058767 026009593 Joseph B. Steffy IV jbsteffy@steffylaw.com

Stenger Roberts Davis & Diamond 
LLP 1136 Route 9 Suite 2 Wappinger Falls NY 12590 845-298-2000 845-298-2842 Salisbury Bank & 

Trust Company 0420003345 011102612 Stephen E. Diamond sdiamond@srddlaw.com

Sullivan, John C.  PC 2649 Strang Boulevard Suite 103 Yorktown Heights NY 10598 914-592-7300 914-592-8152 JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, NA 798922857 021000021 Doreen Sullivan ds@sullivanpclaw.com
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Tai Law Firm, PLLC 135-16 Northern Boulevard Flushing NY 11354

Tamsen, Peter D.  Esq. 260 Montauk Highway Suite 14 Bay Shore NY 11706 631-666-6929 631-666-6907 JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, NA 850731717 021000021 Peter D.  Tamsen pdtlilaw@aol.com

Tanen, Jeffrey S., Esq, PC 400 Post Avenue Suite 306 Westbury NY 11590 516-367-6006 516-908-5454 TD Bank, N.A. 4350302588 026013673 Jeffrey S Tanen
jeff@tanenlaw.com

Tevelowitz, Harold B. Esq. 3 Valley Road Thornwood NY 10594 914-747-1622 914-741-1192 Apple Bank for 
Savings 4373017187 226070584 Harold B. Tevelowitz  harold01@verizon.net

Tischler Gillberg LLC 1184 Troy Schenectady Road Suite 101 Latham NY 12110

Underberg & Kessler LLC 300 Bausch & Lomb Place Rochester NY 14604 585-258-2884 585-258-2821 Manufacturers & 
Traders Trust 9842680077 0022000046 Patrick Cusato pcusato@underbergkessler.com

Veneruso, Curto, Schwartz & Curto 35 East Grassy Sprain Suite 400 Yonkers NY 10710 914-779-1100 914-779-0369 Sterling National 
Bank 143359801 221970443 Michael J. Curto Joseph R. Curto mcurto@vcsclaw.com  

jcurto@vcsclaw.com

Weider & Weider, PC. 35 East Grassy Sprain Road Yonkers NY 10710 914-377-9000 914-779-4518 HSBC Bank USA 547183160 021001088 Laura Giacomini Laurag@wiederWeider.com

Weiss & Weiss PC 410 Jericho Turnpike Jericho NY 11753

Wertime, Ries & Van Ullen, P.C. 930 Albany Shaker Road Latham NY 12110 518-783-4767 518-783-3077 Key Bank 111779995 021300077 Katherine L. Hentnik klh@wrvlaw.com

Wong, Edmond W 35-10 Farrington Street 3R Flushing NY 11354 718-886-3188 965063019

Zahl, Adam S.  PC 254 South Main Street Suite 500 New City NY 845-634-1420 845-634-0943

Zhang, Fuqiang, Esq. 39-07 Prince Street Suite 3E Flushing NY 11354

Zimmet Law Group, P.C. 477 Madison Avenue 2nd Floor New York NY 10022 212-922-1330 212-922-0815 Sterling National 
Bank 6700122233 221970443 Brian Zimmet, Esq. bzimmet@zimmetlaw.com
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